



# RR METALMAKERS INDIA LIMITED

Date: 10.11.2023

To,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001.

CODE NO: 531667

Dear Sir

**Sub – Information under Reg. 30 of SEBI (LODR), 2015**

As required under Reg. 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 2015, enclosed herewith the advertisement published on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 in The Free Press Journal, English and Navshakti, Marathi Newspapers respectively, declaring the unaudited financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

This is for your information.

Kindly take the same in record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
For **RR Metalmakers India Ltd.**



**Mr. Navin Mehta**  
**Director**  
**(DIN No. – 00764424)**

---

GSTIN No.: 27AACCS1022KIZL CIN No.: L5190MH1995PLC331822

*Registered Office : B-001 & B-002, Ground Floor, Antop Hill Warehousing Complex Ltd, Barkat Ali Naka, Salt Pan Road, Wadala (E), Mumbai - 400 037, Maharashtra.*

*Corporate Office : 2nd Floor, Sugar House, 93/95, Kazi Sayed Street, Mumbai - 400 003.*

*Ph.: 022-6192 5555 / 56 • Email : info@rrmetalmakers.com • Website : www.rrmetalmakers.com*



FORM G  
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR  
MAGIC EXPRESS TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED  
OPERATING IN REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES AT MUMBAI  
(Under Regulation 36A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India  
(Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN & CIN / LLP No.

Magic Express Technology Private Limited  
(CIN no: U71000MH2015PTC268544)

2. Address of the registered office

Regd. Address: Office No. 118, 1st Floor, Anjani Complex, Opp. Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, A. K. Road, Chakale, Andheri (East) Mumbai – 400099  
(Erstwhile Regd. Address: B-4, Wilson House Office, Nagardas Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400069)

3. URL of website

No active website

4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located

As per the available audited Financial Statement for F.Y. 2020-2021, there is an investment in immovable asset situated at Mouza – Khasarman, Near Apex International School, P.H. No. 73, Dongargar Road, Taluka Nagpur (Rural) District –Nagpur, Maharashtra.

5. Installed capacity of main products/ services

NA

6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year

NA

7. Number of employees/ workmen

NA

8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules of two years, lists of creditors are available at :

For details, please contact on  
cirp.magicexpress@ancoraa.com

9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at :

The eligibility criteria are mentioned in detailed invitation for Expression of Interest to submit Resolution Plan(s).  
For further details, please contact on  
cirp.magicexpress@ancoraa.com

10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest

25 November, 2023

11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants

30 November, 2023

12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list

05 December, 2023

13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants

10 December, 2023

14. Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants

15 December, 2023

15. Last date for submission of resolution plans

14 January, 2024

16. Process internal id to submit Expression of Interest

cirp.magicexpress@ancoraa.com

Arun Kapoor  
Resolution Professional  
In the matter of Magic Express Technology Private Limited  
IBBI Registration Number: IBBI/PA-003/JP-ND0030/2017-18/10230  
IBBI Registered Address: G-601, Army Co-operative Housing Society,  
Sector- 09, Nerul (East), Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400706

Date: 10.11.2023  
Place: Mumbai

HDFC BANK

Add: HDFC Bank Ltd., 1st Floor, I think Techno Campus,Kanjurmarg (E), Mumbai 400 042.

POSSESSION NOTICE (U/s. Rule 8 (1) – for immovable property)

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of HDFC Bank Ltd. under the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Sec. 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notices calling upon the respective borrowers and Guarantor mentioned hereunder to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective notices U/s. 13(2) of the said Act within a period of 60 days. The respective borrowers having failed to repay the said amounts, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and Guarantor and public in general that the undersigned has taken physical possession of the secured asset described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under Sec. 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules. The respective borrowers and Guarantors in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the said properties and any dealing with these properties will be subject to the charge of the HDFC Bank Ltd. for the respective amount mentioned herein below along with interest thereon at contracted rate. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Name of Borrower/Guarantor

Loan A/c. No.

Description of Secured Asset

Date of Notice U/s.13(2)

Outstanding Amount as per Notice

Date of Possession

(i) LIVE WIRES

50200021

Office No. 501, 502, 503, 504, 505 A (all Merged) On The 5th Floor, In The Building Known As "shoppers Point", Situated At Off S V Road, Andheri (west), Mumbai – 400 058 Owned By Mr. Gopal Satish Malhotra. Having Area About 1425 Sq.ft Carpet Equivalent To 132.38 Sq. Mtrs.

8/11/2021

Rs. 2,83,46,636.01

08/11/2023

Date: 08/11/2023  
Place : Mumbai

Sd/-  
Authorised Officer-HDFC Bank Ltd.

SMFG India Credit

SMFG INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED  
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited)

Corporate Office: 10th Floor, Office No. 101,102 & 103, 2 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice of 30 days for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of SMFG India Credit Company Limited (formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited) ("SMFG India Credit"), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on the date and time mentioned herein below, for recovery of the dues mentioned herein below and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due to SMFG India Credit /Secured Creditor from the Borrowers and Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below. The reserve price, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and last date of EMD deposit is also mentioned herein below.

Sr. No.

Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Loan Account

Demand Notice Date and Amount Type of Possession

Description of the Immovable property

Reserve Price, EMD & Last Date of Submission of EMD

Date and time of E-Auction

1.

1) SHRI SIDDHIVINAYAK CATERERS, 2) KALYANI A. JALGOANKAR & 3) AVINASH PRABHAKAR JALGOANKAR

07-01-2022  
Rs. 71,24,744/- (Rupees Seventy-One Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty-Four Rupees Only)  
Physical Possession

PROPERTY BEARING NO: ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF A SHOP NO.01, ADMEASURING 210 SQ. FT ON GROUND FLOOR IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS ROYAL PALACE, IN CONSTRUCTED ON LAND BEARING SURVEY NO. 854 AND 855, SITUATE, LYING AND BEING AT LOWER PAREL, DIGHE NAGAR, FITWALA ROAD, LOWER PAREL –EAST, MUMBAI -400013. BOUNDARIES OF THE LAND: NORTH: FITWALA CROSS ROAD, SOUTH: FITWALA ROAD, EAST: C.S. NO 858 OF LOWER PAREL DIVISION

Reserve Price: Rs. 72,90,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Two Lakhs Ninety Thousand Only)  
EMD: Rs. 7,23,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand Only)  
Last date of EMD Deposit: 28.11.2023

Date: 29.11.2023 at 11:00 am to 01:00 pm (with unlimited extensions of 5 minute each)

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please Contact 1) Mr. Ankit Singh Rathore +919711922779 2) Mr. Anil Khude +918793238593 & 3) Harpreet Singh Purewal +919664076532 or refer to the link provided in Fullerton India Credit Company Limited/Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.fullertonindia.com

Sd/- Authorised Officer,  
SMFG India Credit Company Limited  
(formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited)

DATE: 10-Nov-2023  
Place: Mumbai

ASHOKA REFINERIES LIMITED  
CIN NO: L15143CT1991PLC006678  
Regd. Off. :- 408, Wallfort Ozone, Fafadhi Chowk, Raipur-492001  
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the  
Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars

Quarter Ended  
30-Sep-23  
Unaudited

30-Jun-23  
Unaudited

30-Sep-22  
Unaudited

Half Year Ended  
30-Sep-23  
Unaudited

30-Sep-22  
Unaudited

Year Ended  
31-Mar-23  
Audited

Total Income from Operations

29.71  
(0.70)

46.68  
0.15

35.58  
(1.07)

76.40  
(1.08)

102.89  
9.04

194.12  
10.97

Profit/Loss before exceptional items and tax

-

-

-

-

-

-

Exceptional items

-

-

-

-

-

-

Profit/Loss before and tax

(0.70)

0.15

(1.07)

(1.08)

9.04

10.97

Tax Expense

-

-

-

-

-

-

a) Current Tax

-

-

(0.28)

-

1.63

2.12

b) Deferred Tax

-

-

-

-

-

-

c) Tax for previous Years

-

-

-

-

-

-

Profit/(loss) for the period

(0.70)

0.15

(0.79)

(1.08)

7.41

8.86

Other comprehensive income

-

-

-

-

-

-

A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss:

-

-

-

-

-

-

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

-

-

-

-

-

(43.98)

B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

-

-

-

-

-

-

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

-

-

-

-

-

-

Total Comprehensive Income for the period

(0.70)

0.15

(0.79)

(1.08)

7.41

31.44

(Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period)

-

-

-

-

-

-

Paid-up Share Capital (par value Rs.10/- each fully paid up)

340.19

340.19

340.19

340.19

340.19

340.19

Reserve excluding Revaluation reserves as per Balance sheet of Previous accounting year

-

-

-

-

-

-

Earnings per equity share (Par value Rs.10/- each)

-

-

-

-

-

-

i) Basic

(0.02)

0.00

(0.02)

(0.03)

0.22

0.92

ii) Diluted

(0.02)

0.00

(0.02)

(0.03)

0.22

0.92

"NOTES TO RESULTS: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation -33 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015. The full format of results are available on Company's website http://www.ashokarefineries.com/ as well as on the website of BSE Limited."

Place: Raipur  
Date: 09.11.2023

"ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
SD/- Hifzul Rahim , Managing Director"

RR METALMAKERS INDIA LIMITED  
CIN: L15910MH1995PLC31822  
Registered Office:- B-001 & B-002, Ground Floor, Antop Hill Warehousing Complex Ltd., Barkat Ali Naik, Salt Pan Road, Vastola (E), Mumbai-400037, Maharashtra  
Corporate Office:- 2nd Floor, Super House, 83/85, Kazi Sayad Street Masjid West, Mumbai- 400 003, Maharashtra

Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (In Lakhs (Except EPS))

Sr. No.

Particulars

Unaudited  
3 months ended  
30/09/2023

Unaudited  
3 months ended  
30/06/2023

Unaudited  
6 months ended  
30/09/2023

Unaudited  
6 months ended  
30/09/2022

Standalone  
(Audited)  
For the year ended  
31/03/2023

1

Revenue from operations

1,140.22

4,974.10

6,114.32

4,278.64

8,416.89

2

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

29.32

44.64

73.96

(34.97)

(109.03)

3

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

29.32

44.64

73.96

(35)

(109.03)

4

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

29.31

21.08

50.39

(34.55)

(102.95)

5

Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))

29.31

21.08

50.39

(34.55)

(101.18)

6

Equity Share Capital

900.88

900.88

900.88

781.07

900.88

7

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)

-

-

-

-

(333.99)

8

Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)

-

-

-

-

-

9

Basic (₹)

0.33

0.25

0.56

(0.44)

(1.23)

10

Diluted (₹)

0.33

0.25

0.56

(0.44)

(1.23)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website http://rrmetalmakers.com

b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in a meeting held on November 9, 2023

c) The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For RR Metalmakers India Limited  
Virat Shah  
Chairman, DIN- 00764118

Mumbai, 09/11/2023

UTIQUE ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
Regd. Office: 603 Lodha Supremus, 453 Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013  
CIN: L52100MH1985PLC037767  
Tel.: 91 +22-4619 8172 Email: info@utique.in / www.utique.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakh, except per share data)

Particulars

Quarter Ended  
30-09-2023  
Unaudited

30-06-2023  
Unaudited

30-09-2022  
Unaudited

Half Year Ended  
30-09-2023  
Unaudited

30-09-2022  
Unaudited

Year Ended  
31-03-2023  
Audited

Total Revenue / Income from Operations

1,774.66

3,253.90

1,403.45

5,028.56

3,172.33

6,309.66

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax

86.69

7.12

(127.70)

93.81

66.96

95.23

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

64.84

5.11

(95.48)

69.95

(62.83)

61.81

Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))

(2.66)

215.35

(37.72)

212.69

(454.81)

(186.59)

Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)

5,567.01

5,567.01

5,567.01

5,567.01

5,567.01

5,567.01

Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)

-

-

-

-

-

1,274.04

Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs.10 each) (not annualized)

-

-

-

-

-

-

1. Basic:

0.12

0.01

(0.17)

0.13

(0.11)

0.11

2. Diluted:

0.12

0.01

(0.17)

0.13

(0.11)

0.11

Notes:-

1. The figures for the previous period/year have been reworked/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

2. The Company is in the business of general trading of precious metal and trading in derivatives on recognized exchanges and as such there are no separate reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard "Operating Segments" (Ind AS 109).

3. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on November 9, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid Results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
J. R. K. Sarma  
Executive Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 09/11/2023

NAVI MUMBAI CO-OP BANK LTD.

Reg. no. TNA(TNA/BNK/(O)/301/87-98/98 Year

Head Office: T-27-33 & T40-46, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Additional Shop cum Godown Complex, Dana Market, APMC-II, Plot-7, Sector-19B, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400 703. Tel.: 2783 2945, 2783 2946. E-mail : loan@navimumbaibaobank.com

Rief No-MNCB/SARFAESI/302/2023-24

DI:-10/11/2023

APPENDIX IV  
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets Under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Proviso to Rules 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in particulars to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable Property Mortgage/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Navi Mumbai Co-op Bank LTD. (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" for recovery of amount due to secured creditor from Borrower. The Reserve Price & EMD and other details are in below table.

Description of Immovable property

Name Of Borrower & Guarantor

Amount of Demand & Date

Description of Immovable property

Date of Possession

Reserve Price EMD

Borrower: M/S. Nidhi Jewellers  
Prop: Mr. Sharma Bhagwatilal Gotulal  
Guarantor :-  
1) Mr. Sharma Radheyshyam Gotulal  
2) Mrs. Dad Komal Shyamsunder  
3) Mr. Devnath Kesari Tandel

Amt Due As On  
31.10.2023  
Rs.46,96,425/-  
Plus Futher Interest and Charges Thereon

Property :-  
1)Shop no.02, Ideal Plaza Co-op. Hsg. Soc.Ltd., Plot no.33, Sector no.44, Seawood, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706. Both Built up Area:- 196.00 Sq.ft

Symbolic Possession date  
03.08.2023

Reserve Price  
Rs. 51,00,000/-  
R.P.

Borrower:  
Mr. Sharma Bhagwatilal Gotulal  
Guarantor :-  
1) Mr. Mhatre Gaganan Shankar  
2) Mr. Dad Shyamsunder Satyanarayan

Amt Due As On  
31.10.2023  
Rs.27,67,919/-  
Plus Futher Interest and Charges Thereon

2)Shop no.03, Ideal Plaza Co-op. Hsg. Soc.Ltd., Plot no.33, Sector no.44, Seawood, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706. Both Built up Area:- 192.00 Sq.ft

Reserve Price  
Rs. 1,00,000/-  
EMD

For Detailed terms and conditions:-

• Date & Time for Inspection: From 15.11.2023 to 11.12.2023 between 10.00 am to 1.00 p.m except bank holiday.

• The Bid Form is available at Head Office (Address: T-27-33 & T40-46, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Additional Shop cum Godown Complex, Dana Market, APMC-II, Plot-7, Sector-19B, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400 703.

• Bid Submission with EMD Deposit Start Date & Time: From 10.11.2023 to 12.12.2023 between 10.00 am to 1.00 p.m except bank holiday at Head Office.

• Date & Time of bid opening and Auction : On 12.12.2023 at 3.00 PM at Head Office.

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICES UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SERFAESI ACT, 2002

Borrower/Guarantors are hereby notified for sale of Immovable secured assets towards realization of outstanding dues of secured creditors.

Sd/-  
The Authorised Officer  
Navi Mumbai Co-op Bank Ltd.

Date: 10/11/2023  
Place: Navi Mumbai

SPEEDAGE COMMERCIALS LIMITED  
CIN - L51900MH1984PLC034503  
Regd. Office: 301 and 302, 3rd Floor, Peninsula Heights, C.D Barfiwala Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 058.  
Phone : (91-22) 2673 1779 • Fax: (91-22) 2673 1796  
E-mail: speedagecommercial@gmail.com • Website: www.speedagecommercial.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakhs) (Except Earning Per Share)

Sr. No.

PARTICULARS

Quarter Ended  
30-09-2023  
Unaudited

Half Year Ended  
30-09-2023  
Unaudited

Quarter Ended  
30-09-2022  
Unaudited

1.

Total Income from Operations (Net)

135.71

1,451.39

170.08

2.

Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary items)

132.71

1,441.85

164.66

3.

Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)

132.71

1,441.85

164.66

4.

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)

99.10

1,078.73

124.00

5.

Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))

282.15

4,079.30

967.87

6.

Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)

98.00

98.00

98.00

7.

Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)

-

-

-

8.

Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)  
Basic & Diluted

10.11

110.07

12.65

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.speedagecommercial.in) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the company's shares are listed.

2. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9th November 2023. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Speedage Commercial Limited  
Sd/-  
Aditya Santosh Srivastava  
Chairperson  
DIN:07250865

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

GARWARE MARINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, Prospect Chambers, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.  
CIN : L12235MH1975PLC018481  
Extract of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023. (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars

Quarter Ended  
30-Sep-23  
(Unaudited)

30-Jun-23  
(Unaudited)

30-Sep-22  
(Unaudited)

Half Year Ended  
30-Sep-23  
(Unaudited)

Year Ended  
31-Mar-23  
(Audited)

Total Income from operations (net)

15.94

19.86

36.90

35.80

69.16

122.53

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )

(2.26)

0.25

3.52

(2.01)

13.23

11.61

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )

(2.26)

0.25

3.52

(2.01)

13.23

11.61

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )

(2.26)

0.25

3.52

(2.01)

13.23

11.58

Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))

(59.91)

286.66

241.42

226.75

98.88

(327.72)

Equity Share Capital

576.62

576.62

576.62

576.62

576.62

576.62

Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.

-

-

-

-

-

214.47

Earning Per Share ( of Rs. 10/- each )  
(for Continuing and Discontinued Operations) -

1. Basic

(0.04)

0.00

0.06

(0.03)

0.23

0.20

2. Diluted

(0.04)

0.00

0.06

(0.03)

0.23

0.20

NOTES :

The financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 9, 2023. The Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

The Registered Office has been shifted from 102, Buldharch Wisteria, 1st Floor, Ram Maruti Road, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028 to 03rd Floor, Prospect Chambers, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001 from 01st August, 2023.

Comparative financials information of the previous quarter have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond to the figures of the current quarter.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.garwaremarine.com)

By Order of the Board  
for Garware Marine Industries Limited,  
Sd/-  
S. V. Atre  
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai.  
Date : November 9, 2023

SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED  
(Formerly Known as "SKS Logistics Limited")  
REGD OFFICE : 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE, BARODA STREET, MUMBAI-400 009  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023  
CIN NO-L61100MH1990PLC058680, Email ID-cmd@shahilogistics.com,  
Website-www.shahilogistics.com, Tel No-2240151972 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr No.

Particulars

30.09.2023  
(Unaudited)

30.06.2023  
(Unaudited)

30.09.2022  
(Unaudited)

30.09.2023  
(Unaudited)

30.09.2022  
(Unaudited)

31.03.2023  
(Audited)

1

Income

275.24

250.89

216.29

526.12

387.03

1,089.47

(a) Revenue from operations

4.36

0.38

68.27

4.74

113.87

124.48

(b) Other Income

279.60

251.26

284.56

530.86

500.90

1,213.95

2

Expenses

33.44

32.43

31.37

65.86

65.61

129.76

(a) Employee Cost

187.32

211.56

231.80

398.87

441.38

948.11

(b) Direct Operation and Administration Cost

10.87

3.34

14.90

14.21

24.83

39.36

(c) Finance Cost

11.97

11.62

15.15

23.59

30.33

61.28

(d) Depreciation

243.60

258.94

293.22

502.54

562.15

1,178.51

Total Expenses

36.00

(7.68)

(8.66)

28.32

(61.25)

35.44

3

Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax

-

-

-

-

-

-

4

Exceptional Items

-

-

-

-

-

-

5

Profit Before Tax

36.00

(7.68)

(8.66)

28.32

(61.25)

35.44

6

Tax Expense

-

-

-

-

-

-

(a) Current Tax Expense

(8.62)

(1.73)

(0.91)

(10.35)

(1.94)

(5.37)

(b) Deferred Tax Expense

-

-

-

-

-

-

(c) Taxation of earlier years (written back)

(8.62)

(1.73)

(0.91)

(10.35)

(1.94)

(5.37)

Total Tax Expense

44.62



दि स्वस्तिक सेफ डिपॉझिट अँड इन्व्हेस्टमेंटस् लिमिटेड				
सीआयएन: एल६५११०एमएच११०पीएलसी००३१५१				
दु.: ३०७६७७००; फॅक्स: २४९०२३६३				
ई-मेल आयडी: complianceofficer.swastik@piramal.com; संकेतस्थळ: www.theswastiksafedeposit.in				
नों. कार्यालय : ४था मजला, पिरामल टॉवर अनेक्स, गणपतराव कदम मार्ग, लोअर परळ, मुंबई-४०० ०१३.				
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि सहा महिन्याकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित अंतिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा				
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३० सप्टें, २०२३	संपलेले सहा महिने ३० सप्टें, २०२३	(रु. लाखात) मागील वर्षात संपलेले सलग ३ महिने ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२
		पुनर्विलोकित	पुनर्विलोकित	पुनर्विलोकित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२४.४०	४७.३३	१७.७४
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	२२.३३	४०.६६	१७.७४
३	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपरचात)	२२.३३	४०.६६	१४.४६
४	करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपरचात)	२०.८०	१००.४०	१२.४७
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोरंतर) आणि इतर समावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरंतर) समाविष्ट)	२०.८०	१००.४०	१२.४७
६	समभाग भांडवल	२४.००	२४.००	२४.००
७	प्रती भाग प्रामी (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित प्रवर्तनाकरिता)			
	१. मूलभूत :	८.६७	४१.८३	५.१९
	२. सौम्यिकृत :	८.६७	४१.८३	५.१९
टिप्पणी :				
ए) सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे संकेतस्थळ <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> वर आणि कंपनीचे संकेतस्थळ <a href="http://www.theswastiksafedeposit.in">www.theswastiksafedeposit.in</a> वर उपलब्ध आहे.				
बी) ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्थ वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे कंपनी अधिनियम २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये वित्तीय कंपनीचा (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड) नियम, २०१५ (इंड एस) आणि प्रयोग्य असतील त्या प्रमाणात इतर मान्यताप्राप्त लेखापद्धती आणि धोरणानुसार बनविले आहेत.				
दि स्वस्तिक सेफ डिपॉझिट अँड इन्व्हेस्टमेंटस् लिमिटेड साठी सही/- सुनिल अडुकिमा संचालक डीआयएन : ०००२००४९				
ठिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: ०९/११/२०२३				

The spirit of Mumbai is now 94 years old!

**THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL**

www.freepressjournal.in

# टुलिव्ह डेव्हलपर्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : क्र. २१/२२, "लोहा भवन", पी. डी'मेलो रोड, मुंबई-४०० ००९

काँफ कार्या. : क्र. २३, जोसियर स्ट्रीट, नुंगमबक्कम, चेन्नई-६०००३४

दूरध्वनी क्र. ०४४-२८२३०२२२; संकेतस्थळ : [www.tulivedevelopers.com](http://www.tulivedevelopers.com) ई-मेल आयडी : [atul.acura@gmail.com](mailto:atul.acura@gmail.com),

सीआयएन : एल९९९९एमएच११६२पीएलसी०१२५४९

## ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्थ वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलेखापरीक्षित		लेखापरीक्षित	
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्थ वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२३	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२२
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	-	-	-	-
२	कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी/ करानुषंगी)	(१३.९४)	(२९.१९)	(४३.२३)	(२५.०१)
३	करपूर्व कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपरचात)	(१३.९४)	(२९.१९)	(४३.२३)	११८.४१
४	करपरचात कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपरचात)	(१३.९४)	(२९.१९)	(४३.२३)	१२६.२२
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न/(तोटा) (कोरंतर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कोरंतर) घटून	(१३.९४)	(२९.१९)	(४३.२३)	१२६.२२
६	समभाग भांडवल (रु. १०/- प्रती शेअर)	२१५.४४	२१५.४४	२१५.४४	२१५.४४
७	राखीव (मागील वर्षाचा ताळेबंदानुसार पुनर्विलोकित राखीव वाळून)	४६९१.७७	४६९१.७७	४६९१.७७	४६९१.७७
८	प्रती भाग प्राप्ती प्रत्येकी रु. १० चा (स्पयात)				
	(ए) मुलभूत	(०.६५)	(१.३५)	(०.७५)	(०.८६)
	(बी) सौम्यिकृत	(०.६५)	(१.३५)	(०.७५)	(०.८६)

### टिप्पणी :

- सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या अर्थवर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. अर्थवर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण हे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे संकेतस्थळ [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीचे संकेतस्थळ [www.tulivedevelopers.com](http://www.tulivedevelopers.com) यावर उपलब्ध आहे.
- वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे वरील विवरण लेखापरिक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि ०९ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांचे सभेमध्ये संचालक मंडळाने मंजुरी दिली.
- मासिक लेखापरिक्षकांनी ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्थवर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरणाचे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केला आणि एक मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन अहवाल जारी केला.

टुलिव्ह डेव्हलपर्स लिमिटेडसाठी  
सही/-

के.व्ही. रामणाशेट्टी

अध्यक्ष आणि संचालक

डीआयएन : ०१४७००३४

ठिकाण: चेन्नई

दिनांक : ०९.११.२०२३

# बेडमुथा इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

नोंदणी कार्यालय : ए-७०/७१/७२, एस. टी. आय. सी. ई., मुळगाव एमआयडीसी, सित्र, नाशिक-४२२ १०३.

वेबसाईट : [www.bedmutha.com](http://www.bedmutha.com)

सीआयएन: एल३१२०एमएच११०पीएलसी०५७८६३

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्थ वर्षाकरिता एकत्रित लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(रु. लाखात - अन्यथा नमूद केलेले नसल्यास)

तपशील	रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी			रोजी संपलेल्या अर्थ वर्षासाठी		रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी
	सप्टें.-२३	जून - २३	सप्टें.-२२	सप्टें.-२३	सप्टें. - २२	मार्च - २२
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
एकूण उत्पन्न	२०,९७३.९७	२०,८११.३६	१८,२९५.५३	४१,७८५.३४	३७,१२१.२६	७४,८१४.७४
कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३७१.६०	३४३.६१	(१२५.२७)	७४५.२१	३२५.२७	१,२६२.२९
सहयोगीचे नफा/(तोटा) हे हिस्सा	२६.८०	२७.८३	३.४२	५४.६३	१३.०३	३८.५८
करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३९८.४०	३७१.४४	(१२१.८५)	७६९.८४	३३८.३०	१,३००.८७
कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३९८.४०	३७१.४४	(१२१.८५)	७६९.८४	३३८.३०	१,३००.८७
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा/कोरंतर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न समाविष्ट)	३९८.४०	३७१.४४	(१२१.८५)	७६९.८४	३३८.३०	१,३००.८७
भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल, प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे समभाग	३,२२६.३९	३,२२६.३९	३,२२६.३९	३,२२६.३९	३,२२६.३९	३,२२६.३९
राखीव (पुनर्विलोकित राखीव वाळून) आणि ताळेबंदानुसार अनिवार्य हितसंबंध						६,७२५.४३
प्रति समभाग प्रामी (*अर्वाधिक)						
i. अनन्य साधारण बाबीपूर्व						
मूलभूत	१.२३*	१.१५*	(०.३८)*	२.३९*	१.०५*	४.०३
सौम्यिकृत	१.२३*	१.१५*	(०.३८)*	२.३९*	१.०५*	४.०३
ii. अनन्य साधारण बाबी परचात						
मूलभूत	१.२३*	१.१५*	(०.३८)*	२.३९*	१.०५*	४.०३
सौम्यिकृत	१.२३*	१.१५*	(०.३८)*	२.३९*	१.०५*	४.०३

टिप:

१. वरील निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षणा समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकित करण्यात आले आणि त्यानंतर ०९ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर आणि अभिलिखित करण्यात आले.

२. कंपनीची महत्वाची अंतिम वित्तीय माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे :-

(रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी			रोजी संपलेल्या अर्थ वर्षासाठी			रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी
		सप्टें.-२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	जून - २३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	सप्टें.-२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	सप्टें.-२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	सप्टें. - २२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	मार्च - २२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	
	एकूण उत्पन्न	२०,९७३.९७	२०,८११.३६	१८,२९५.५३	४१,७८५.३४	७४,१८१.७४		
	करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	३७१.६०	३४३.६१	(१२५.२७)	७४५.२१	३२५.२७	७४,१८१.७४	
	करपरचात नफा/(तोटा)	३७१.६०	३४३.६१	(१२५.२७)	७४५.२१	३२५.२७	७४,१८१.७४	
प्रति समभाग प्रामी (रु. अर्वाधिक)								
i. अनन्य साधारण बाबीपूर्व	मूलभूत	१.१५*	१.०६*	(०.३९)*	२.२२*	१.०१*		३.९१
	सौम्यिकृत	१.१५*	१.०६*	(०.३९)*	२.२२*	१.०१*		३.९१
ii. अनन्य साधारण बाबी परचात	मूलभूत	१.१५*	१.०६*	(०.३९)*	२.२२*	१.०१*		३.९१
	सौम्यिकृत	१.१५*	१.०६*	(०.३९)*	२.२२*	१.०१*		३.९१
३. सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्थ वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्थ वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> आणि <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट <a href="http://www.bedmutha.com">www.bedmutha.com</a> वर उपलब्ध आहे.								
बेडमुथा इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाच्यावतीने आणि करिता सही/- विजय वेडमुथा व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक (डीआयएन : ०१७२६८७९)								
ठिकाण: नाशिक दिनांक : ०९ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३								

BOMBAY POTTERIES & TILES LIMITED				
CIN: L26933MH1993PLC001977				
Registered Office: 11, Happy Home, 244, Waterfield Road, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400 050.				
Telephone: 022-46092152   Email: <a href="mailto:nvadhwa@constructions@rediffmail.com">nvadhwa@constructions@rediffmail.com</a>				
REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year Ended
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(1.42)	(1.14)	(1.64)	(2.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1.42)	(1.14)	(1.64)	(2.59)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1.42)	(1.14)	(1.64)	(2.59)
Equity Share Capital	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00
Reserves	-	-	-	(111.82)
Earnings Per Share in Rs.				
(Face Value Rs. 100/- each)				
Basic	(1.10)	(0.88)	(1.26)	(1.99)
Diluted	(0.88)	(3.31)	(0.73)	(1.99)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> .				
For Bombay Potteries & Tiles Limited Sd/-				
Manoj Vasudev Wadhwa				
Chairman and Managing Director				
Place: Mumbai Date: 10th November, 2023				

RR METALMAKERS INDIA LIMITED						
CIN: L51901MH1995PLC331822						
Registered Office: B-001 & B-002, Ground Floor, Antop Hill Warehousing Complex Ltd, Barkat Ali Naka, Salt Pan Road, Wadala (E), Mumbai- 400037, Maharashtra						
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Sunar House, 93/95, Kazi Savad Street Masjid West, Mumbai- 400 003, Maharashtra						
Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Lakhs Except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Financials Results				Standalone
		Unaudited 3 months ended	Unaudited 3 months ended	Unaudited 6 months ended	Unaudited 6 months ended	(Audited) For the year ended
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Revenue from operations	1,140.22	4,974.10	6,114.32	4,278.64	8,416.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.32	44.64	73.96	(34.97)	(109.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.32	44.64	73.96	(35)	(109.03)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.31	21.08	50.39	(34.55)	(102.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	29.31	21.08	50.39	(34.55)	(101.18)
6	Equity Share Capital	900.88	900.88	900.88	781.07	900.88
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	(333.99)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
9	Basic (₹)	0.33	0.25	0.56	(0.44)	(1.23)
10	Diluted (₹)	0.33	0.25	0.56	(0.44)	(1.23)
<b>Note:</b>						
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and Company's website <a href="http://rrmetalmakers.com">http://rrmetalmakers.com</a>						
b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on November 9, 2023						
c) The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.						
<b>By order of the Board of Directors</b> <b>For RR Metalmakers India Limited</b> <b>Virat Shah</b> <b>Chairman, DIN- 00764118</b>						
<b>Mumbai, 09/11/2023</b>						